SCHOOL

BEECHGROVE
CAYWOOD
DIXIE

FT. WRIGHT
R.C. HINSDALE
KENTON

PINER

RIVER RIDGE
RYLAND
SCOTT

SIMON KENTON
SUMMIT VIEW
TAYLOR MILL
TURKEYFOOT
TWENHOFEL
WHITE'S TOWER
WOODLAND

%F&R

CEP
CEP
CEP
CEP
CEP
CEP
CEP
CEP
CEP
CEP
CEP
CEP
CEP
CEP
CEP
CEP
CEP

AVG.DAILY
BREAKFAST

PARTICIPATION PARTICIPATION

371
291
222
284
197
289
169
483
179
177
262
375
226
459
236
286
170
4676

AVG.DAILY
LUNCH

460
399
758
346
327
446
229
648
309
568
866
878
348
688
497
465
430
8662

Kenton County Schools

School Nutrition Services National School Lunch Program

Board Report OCTOBER - 2024

BEGINNING RECEIPTS FEDERAL TOTAL
BALANCE FOR MEALS | REIMBURSEMENT | RECEIPTS

$22,382.63 $1,716.90 $62,108.34 $63,825.24
$8,424.11 $1,438.43 $48,610.24 $50,048.67
$9,962.14 $7,661.47 $54,147.64 $61,809.11
$17,816.76 $1,775.47 $44,475.75 $46,251.22
$6,257.21 $1,863.65 $27,213.34 $29,076.99
$7,716.05 $2,377.24 $38,585.00 $40,962.24
$3,628.61 $1,297.18 $22,083.88 $23,381.06
$45,654.38 $1,703.18 $80,607.68 $82,310.86
$4,591.44 $1,458.15 $28,971.48 $30,429.63
$7,533.42 $6,300.06 $43,655.54 $49,955.60
$1,842.48 $6,323.60 $60,882.72 $67,206.32
$22,653.35 $4,462.98 $73,462.09 $79,785.69
$3,297.14 $1,253.80 $33,255.73 $39,579.33
$25,328.67 $3,515.84 $65,909.89 $70,372.87
$1,203.87 $5,889.46 $41,511.09 $42,764.89
$19,980.71 $1,588.14 $43,509.60 $47,025.44
$13,359.00 $1,652.60 $36,720.56 $42,610.02
$221,631.97 $52,278.15 $805,710.57 $867,395.18

LABOR

$16,191.22
$14,126.13
$14,282.49
$10,538.08

$9,159.77

$8,484.81

$8,367.87
$15,783.00

$9,343.05
$11,164.90
$16,716.88
$19,198.61
$11,536.29
$13,511.75
$10,061.75
$11,981.45
$13,099.77

$213,547.82

FOOD &
MILK

$23,949.32
$23,118.27
$32,494.75
$17,442.70
$19,265.04
$17,558.74
$10,956.71
$25,247.43
$15,473.42
$25,064.44
$37,456.95
$34,135.57
$13,419.90
$28,922.85
$20,629.98
$16,949.22
$24,206.11

$386,291.40

OTHER

$5,722.69
$2,559.84
$6,162.73
$2,464.83
$2,122.43
$5,278.04
$1,819.77
$4,042.27
$3,279.27
$6,686.05
$8,065.28
$7,811.99
$2,292.24
$5,290.93
$4,474.60
$2,798.04
$4,523.20

$75,394.20

TOTAL
EXPENDITURES

$45,863.23
$39,804.24
$52,939.97
$30,445.61
$30,547.24
$31,321.59
$21,144.35
$45,072.70
$28,095.74
$42,915.39
$62,239.11
$61,146.17
$27,248.43
$47,725.53
$35,166.33
$31,728.71
$41,829.08

$675,233.42
*Less Indirect Cost

TOTAL NET PROFIT/L

o

ENDING
BALANCE

$40,344.64
$18,668.54
$18,831.28
$33,622.37

$4,786.96
$17,356.70

$5,865.32
$82,892.54

$6,925.33
$14,573.63

$6,809.69
$41,292.87
$15,628.04
$47,976.01

$8,802.43
$35,277.44
$14,139.94

$413,793.73
37,766.95

$376,026.78



	Board OCT - 24

