## Kenton County Schools School Nutrition Services National School Lunch Program Board Report OCTOBER - 2024

SCHOOL	%F&R	AVG.DAILY	AVG.DAILY	BEGINNING	RECEIPTS	FEDERAL	TOTAL	LABOR	FOOD &	OTHER	TOTAL	ENDING
00001	, o. <b>.</b>	BREAKFAST	LUNCH	BALANCE	FOR MEALS	REIMBURSEMENT	RECEIPTS		MILK	J	EXPENDITURES	BALANCE
		PARTICIPATION	-	D/ 12/ 11/02			1120211 10					
		. /	.,									
BEECHGROVE	CEP	371	460	\$22,382.63	\$1,716.90	\$62,108.34	\$63,825.24	\$16,191.22	\$23,949.32	\$5,722.69	\$45,863.23	\$40,344.64
CAYWOOD	CEP	291	399	\$8,424.11	\$1,438.43		\$50,048.67	\$14,126.13	\$23,118.27	\$2,559.84	\$39,804.24	\$18,668.54
DIXIE	CEP	222	758	\$9.962.14	\$7,661.47	\$54.147.64	\$61.809.11	\$14,282.49	\$32,494,75	\$6,162.73	\$52,939.97	\$18,831.28
FT. WRIGHT	CEP	284	346	\$17,816.76	\$1,775.47	\$44,475.75	\$46,251.22	\$10,538.08	\$17,442.70	\$2,464.83	\$30,445.61	\$33,622.37
R.C. HINSDALE	CEP	197	327	\$6,257.21	\$1,863.65		\$29,076.99	\$9,159.77	\$19,265.04	\$2,122.43	\$30,547.24	\$4,786.96
KENTON	CEP	289	446	\$7,716.05	\$2,377.24	\$38,585.00	\$40,962.24	\$8,484.81	\$17,558.74	\$5,278.04	\$31,321.59	\$17,356.70
PINER	CEP	169	229	\$3,628.61	\$1,297.18		\$23,381.06	\$8,367.87	\$10,956.71	\$1,819.77	\$21,144.35	\$5,865.32
RIVER RIDGE	CEP	483	648	\$45,654.38	\$1,703.18		\$82,310.86	\$15,783.00	\$25,247.43	\$4,042.27	\$45,072.70	\$82,892.54
RYLAND	CEP	179	309	\$4,591.44	\$1,458.15	\$28,971.48	\$30,429.63	\$9,343.05	\$15,473.42	\$3,279.27	\$28,095.74	\$6,925.33
SCOTT	CEP	177	568	\$7,533.42	\$6,300.06	\$43,655.54	\$49,955.60	\$11,164.90	\$25,064.44	\$6,686.05	\$42,915.39	\$14,573.63
SIMON KENTON	CEP	262	866	\$1,842.48	\$6,323.60	\$60,882.72	\$67,206.32	\$16,716.88	\$37,456.95	\$8,065.28	\$62,239.11	\$6,809.69
SUMMIT VIEW	CEP	375	878	\$22,653.35	\$4,462.98	\$73,462.09	\$79,785.69	\$19,198.61	\$34,135.57	\$7,811.99	\$61,146.17	\$41,292.87
TAYLOR MILL	CEP	226	348	\$3,297.14	\$1,253.80	\$33,255.73	\$39,579.33	\$11,536.29	\$13,419.90	\$2,292.24	\$27,248.43	\$15,628.04
TURKEYFOOT	CEP	459	688	\$25,328.67	\$3,515.84	\$65,909.89	\$70,372.87	\$13,511.75	\$28,922.85	\$5,290.93	\$47,725.53	\$47,976.01
TWENHOFEL	CEP	236	497	\$1,203.87	\$5,889.46	\$41,511.09	\$42,764.89	\$10,061.75	\$20,629.98	\$4,474.60	\$35,166.33	\$8,802.43
WHITE'S TOWER	CEP	286	465	\$19,980.71	\$1,588.14	\$43,509.60	\$47,025.44	\$11,981.45	\$16,949.22	\$2,798.04	\$31,728.71	\$35,277.44
WOODLAND	CEP	170	430	\$13,359.00	\$1,652.60	\$36,720.56	\$42,610.02	\$13,099.77	\$24,206.11	\$4,523.20	\$41,829.08	\$14,139.94
		4676	8662									
				\$221,631.97	\$52,278.15	\$805,710.57	\$867,395.18	\$213,547.82	\$386,291.40	\$75,394.20	\$675,233.42	\$413,793.73

TOTAL NET PROFIT/L \$376,026.78

\*Less Indirect Cost \$ 37,766.95